
The Council of the College of Physicians and Surgeons directs that, pursuant to 
section 47.5 of The Medical Profession Act, 1981, the Discipline Committee hear 
the following charges against Dr. Laurens Steenberg, namely: 

 

1. You Dr. Laurens Steenberg are guilty of unbecoming, improper, unprofessional, 
or discreditable conduct contrary to the provisions of Section 46(o) and/or 
section 46(p) of The Medical Profession Act, 1981 S.S. 1980-81 c. M-10.1 
and/or bylaw 46 and/or bylaw 51(2)(j) of the bylaws of the College of Physicians 
and Surgeons of Saskatchewan.  
 

The evidence that will be lead in support of this charge will include one or more 
of the following:  

a) You failed to maintain records for your patients that met the 
requirements of bylaw 46 of the College bylaws; 

b) You failed to maintain records for your patients which included a record 
of your history obtained, a record of your physical examination and a 
record of the investigations which you ordered; 

c) You failed to maintain patient records in a systematic way. 

 

2. You Dr. Laurens Steenberg are guilty of unbecoming, improper, unprofessional, 
or discreditable conduct contrary to the provisions of Section 46(o) and/or 
section 46(p) of The Medical Profession Act, 1981 S.S. 1980-81 c. M-10.1 
and/or bylaw 51(2)(m) of the bylaws of the College of Physicians and Surgeons 
of Saskatchewan.  
 

The evidence that will be lead in support of this charge will include one or more 
of the following:  

a) You were requested to provide reports with respect to the medical 
condition of one or more of the patients identified in this charge; 

b) You failed to provide the required reports within a reasonable time; 

c) The patients with respect to whom you failed to provide reports within a 
reasonable time were one or more of  

 

 

 

 




